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USPS/OCA-T8-24.

Please refer to your response to USPS/OCA-T8-9, and the web sites you reference in that response.  Confirm that the following table provides an accurate summary of fees charged for the purchase of $130 and $700 of money orders from various Internet sources. If you cannot confirm, please provide the necessary corrections.


$130 Money Order
       $700 Money Order


Number
      Total
Number
Total

Name
Required
 Fees
Required
Fees


moneyordernow.com

1
       $2.99

 2
     $ 5.98

BidPay.com



1
       $7.93

 2
     $25.75

sendmoneyorder.com





Unbounce-able Internet Check


Beginner
3
$9.67
14

$48.86

Power User
2
$8.18
  7

$38.43

Super User
1
$6.69
  3

$32.47

Money Orders

Beginner
6
$25.44
28

$118.72

Power User
3
$16.47
14

$76.86

Super User
2
$13.48
10

$67.40

RESPONSE TO USPS/OCA-T8-24.

Not confirmed.  Under sendmoneyorder.com, for $130 worth of money orders, I calculated:  Beginner, 6, $24.44; Power User, 3, $15.47; and Super User, 2, $12.48; and for $700 worth of money orders for Super User, 10, $64.90.  I also note that with competitors’ fees at such high levels, the Postal Service could be poised to capture much of the Internet money order market if it can offer an electronic money order service at a more reasonable price.

USPS/OCA-T8-25.

Refer to your response to USPS/OCA-T8-9.

(a)
Confirm that PayPal.com requires credit card payment before the transfer of money.  If you cannot confirm, please specify the required payment method.

(b)
Confirm that PayPal.com charges businesses 1.9% of each transaction for use of the service.  If you do not confirm, please identify any charges related to business use of this service

(c)
Please explain why a customer who does not want to provide their credit card information over the Internet to complete a purchase would provide the same information to PayPal.com. 

(d) Confirm that TurboCheck is a software package rather than a service offering.  If you do not confirm, please provide a description of the service TurboCheck offers and any related fees or charges.

RESPONSE TO USPS/OCA-T8-25.

a. Not confirmed.  Please see PayPal Terms of Use and Wall Street Journal article, attached.
b. Confirmed.  PayPal recently has added two new features to its website.  One of them is service for Business Accounts.
c. A customer does not have to provide credit card information to use PayPal.  See answer to (a) above.
d. Confirmed.
USPS/OCA-T8-26.

Refer to your response to USPS/OCA-T8-6.  Does the mere fact that a customer lives on a rural route or purchases money orders from a rural carrier imply that the customer has a “modest income”?  Please explain.

RESPONSE TO USPS/OCA-T8-26.

No.  I am aware of rural routes not far from my own home whose customers most certainly could not be described as having “a modest income.”  I have no knowledge as to whether these customers purchase money orders from their rural carriers.  However, I would suspect that these customers have access to bank accounts and credit cards.

USPS/OCA-T8-27.

Refer to your response to USPS/OCA-T8-8.  

(a) Please identify any Postal Service money order competitors you are aware of, besides 13th Street Variety, that charge 28 cents for a money order.

(b)
Please confirm that the owners of the Paradise Liquor Store and 13th Street Variety are not required to charge a fee sufficient to recover their cost of selling a money order.  If you do not confirm, please explain.

RESPONSE TO USPS/OCA-T8-27.

a. I do not have specific knowledge of other competitors who charge 28 cents for a money order.  However, I would not be surprised to find others.

b. Not confirmed.  I have no knowledge regarding any business requirements pertaining to the owners of Paradise Liquor Store.  

DECLARATION


I, Sheryda C. Collins, declare under penalty of perjury that the answers to interrogatories USPS/OCA-T8-24-27 of the United States Postal Service are true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Executed___________________
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